
 

______________________ 
Amendment #1 to Agreement #A-10244 
County of Monterey and Armstrong Productions, Inc. 
Programming and Productions Services 

1 of 2 

AMENDMENT # 1 TO AGREEMENT #A-10244 
BETWEEN  

THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY &  
ARMSTRONG PRODUCTIONS, INC. 

 
 

This Amendment # 1 to AGREEMENT No. A-10244 is made and entered into by and between the 
County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as 
“COUNTY”, and Armstrong Productions, Inc. hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”. 
  
 WHEREAS, on October 7, 2010 the County of Monterey released a Request for Proposal 
(RFP) #10245 for the provision of programming and production services; 
 
 WHEREAS, on or about April 5, 2011 the County and CONTRACTOR entered into an 
AGREEMENT for the period of April 1, 2011 through June 30, 2014;  
 
 WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to extend the 
term and increase the total amount of the Agreement to compensate the CONTRACTOR for the 
extension of the term of to the AGREEMENT and the continued provision of programming and 
production services; and 
 
NOW THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend AGREEMENT #A-
10244 as follows: 
 

1. Section 3.1, under “TERM OF AGREEMENT.” shall be removed and replaced with, “The 
term of the AGREEMENT will begin April 1, 2011 and remain active through and including 
June 30, 2016 with the option to extend the AGREEMENT for one additional two year period. 

 
2. Section 4.1, “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS” shall be removed and replaced with, 

“It is mutually understood and agreed by both parties that CONTRACTOR shall be 
compensated under this AGREEMENT in accordance with ATTACHMENT A – RATE 
SHEET attached hereto.  The total amount of this AGREEMENT shall not exceed $156,000.” 
 

3. A copy of this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT #A-
10244 dated April 5, 2011.    Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, 
provisions, entitlements and obligations of the original Agreement number 10244 shall remain 
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in full force and effect. 
Specifically, the Attachment A-Rate Sheet to the original Agreement is not modified by this 
Amendment.   
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

______________________ 
Amendment #1 to Agreement #A-10244 
County of Monterey and Armstrong Productions, Inc. 
Programming and Productions Services 

2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the AMENDMENT No. 1 to AGREEMENT 
#A-10244 as of the date set forth below their respective signatures. 
 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY  Armstrong Productions, Inc. 
   
  By: 
Contracts/Purchasing Officer  Signature of Chair, President, or  

Vice-President 
   
Dated:   
  Printed Name and Title 
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:   
  Dated: 
    
Deputy Auditor/Controller   
  By: 
Dated:  (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, Treasurer 

or Asst. Treasurer)* 
   
   
Approved as to Form:  Printed Name and Title 
   
   
Deputy County Counsel  Dated: 
   
Dated:   
   
   

 


